
 

 

 

REGULAR MEETING 

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

EILEEN DONDERO FOLEY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

MUNICIPAL COMPLEX, 1 JUNKINS AVENUE 

PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 

 

Members of the public also have the option to join the meeting over Zoom  

(See below for more details)* 

 

7:00 P.M.                                                        October 26, 2021 

                                                                 

AGENDA 

 

 

I. PUBLIC HEARINGS – NEW BUSINESS 

 

A) Request of C. P. Schoff & T. C. Revocable Trust, (Owner), for the property located at 

134 Fairview Avenue whereas relief is needed from the Zoning ordinance to Demolish 

existing dwelling and construct a new single-family dwelling which requires the 

following: 1) Variances from Section 10.521 to allow a) a lot area of 14,226 square feet 

where 15,000 is required; and b) a lot area per dwelling unit of 14,226 square feet where 

15,000 is required. Said property is show on Assessor Map 220 Lot 63 and lies within the 

Single Residence B (SRB) District. (LU-21-185) 

 

B) Request of Malloy Revocable Trust, (Owner), for the property located at 52 Prospect 

Street whereas relief is needed from the Zoning ordinance to demolish existing rear 

addition and construct a 2-story rear addition which requires the following: 1) Variances 

from Section 10.521 to allow a) a 1.5' left side yard where 10' is required; and b) 30.5% 

building coverage where 25% is the maximum allowed. 2) A Variance from Section 

10.321 to allow a nonconforming building or structure to be extended, reconstructed or 

enlarged without conforming to the requirements of the Ordinance.  Said property is 

show on Assessor Map 141 Lot 13 and lies within the General Residence A (GRA) and 

Historic Districts. (LU-21-188) 

 

C) Request of Dagny Taggart, LLC, (Owner), for the property located at 93 Pleasant 

Street whereas relief is needed from the Zoning ordinance for the redevelopment of 

existing 4-story structured and construction of new structure totaling 52 living units 

which requires the following: 1) Variances from Section 10.5A41.10C to allow a) a 

finished floor surface of the ground floor to be 60" where 36" is the maximum allowed; 

b) a ground story height of 10'8" where 12' is the minimum required; and c) to allow 

entrance spacing greater than 50' where 50' is the maximum.  2) A Variance from Section 

10.5A41.10C & 10.642 (1) to allow residential uses on the ground floor where it is 



 

 

prohibited in the Downtown Overlay District. 3)  A Variance from Section 10.5A44.35 to 

allow an above-ground portion of a parking structure without a liner building. Said 

property is show on Assessor Map 107 Lot 74 and lies within the Character District 4 

(CD4), Historic and Downtown Overlay Districts. (LU-21-183) 

 

 

II. OTHER BUSINESS 

 

 

III.       ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

*Members of the public also have the option to join this meeting over Zoom, a unique meeting ID 

and password will be provided once you register. To register, click on the link below or copy 

and paste this into your web browser:  
 

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_g77CHkc-TkeSj2vdIeCeuQ  

 

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_g77CHkc-TkeSj2vdIeCeuQ

